MIA Road, NAIA Complex Pasay City, Philippines 1300 www.miaa.gov.ph (632) 877.1109



MANILA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

Series of 2020

SUBJECT * **RECOMPOSITION OF THE MIAA GRIEVANCE COMMITTEE**

Effective immediately, the MIAA Grievance Committee is hereby recomposed as follows:

Chairperson	-	Emelvyn C. Valencia Officer-In-Charge, Administrative Department
Vice-Chairperson		Mario P. Villalobos Manager, Personnel Division
Members	-	Atty. Redji F. Boller Office of the General Manager
		Roy A. Quismorio President, Samahang Manggagawa sa Piliparan ng Pilipinas
		Eduardo B. Madeloso President, Airport Police Association of the Philippines Representative – Security and Emergency Services
		Maria Lucila Susan G. Sedano Representative – Operations
		Freddie P. De Juan Representative – Engineering
		Alex D. Josue Representative – Corporate
Secretariat	-	Claudiano Raymond S. Mordeno Josielyn C. Filio Personnel Division

The Committee shall seek to promise harmony in the workplace, thereby foster the productivity of each officer/employee of the MIAA.

The Committee shall convene to discuss procedures and/or guidelines in handling grievance pursuant to existing MIAA Grievance Machinery and Civil Service Commission rules and regulations.

All MIAA orders, memoranda and/or other publications in conflict with this are superseded.





	MEMORANDUM	DATE: DOCUMENT NO.: MPV – MB 0092-20 SECURITY CLASSIFICATION:
FOR :	THE OIC, Office of the General Manager	SUBJECT:
FROM:	Officer-In-Charge Office of the AGM for Finance and Administration	OFFICE ORDER RECOMPOSTION OF MIAA GRIEVANCE COMMITTEE AND COMMITTEE ON ACCESSIBILITY

REFERENCES:

38-2

- 1. Office Order No.050 Re: Recomposition of the MIAA Grievance Committee dated March 27, 2019 (Tab A)
- Office Order No. 050a Re: Composition of MIAA Committee on Accessibility dated March 28, 2019 (Tab B)

SUMMARY:

- 3. In view of the above items, we have prepared the attached Office Orders on the Recomposition of the following Committees:
 - Recomposition of the MIAA Grievance Committee
 - Recomposition of the MIAA Committee on Accessibility
- 4. The recomposition of the abovemention Office Order was due to reassignment of previous Committee members to various offices.

RECOMMENDATION:

5. For GM's signature / approval on the attached Office Orders (Tab C and D)

my

ARLENE B. BRITANICO Officer-In-Charge Office of the AGM for Finance and Administration

COORDINATION:

ELENITA M FERNANDO SENIOR ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER

0 6 MAR 2020'